FRANCE & MONACO SIX STAR RETREAT

Start Date: August 1, 2024, 12:00 A.M. MT (August 1, 2024, 2:00 P.M. HKT)

End Date: July 6, 2025, 11:59:59 P.M. MT (July 7, 2025, 1:59 P.M. HKT)

WAYS TO EARN:

- Achieve the rank of 6 Star Director or above for the first time.
- For existing 6 Star Directors or above: Maintain a paid rank of 6 Star Director for
- 4 months during the promotion period









Start Date: August 1, 2024, 12:00 A.M. MT (August 1, 2024, 2:00 P.M. HKT)

End Date:

July 6, 2025, 11:59:59 P.M. MT (July 7, 2025, 1:59 P.M. HKT)

Terms & Conditions

• Active Status Requirement: Brand Ambassadors must maintain active status throughout the qualification period and until trip departure. Failure to meet this requirement will result in the forfeiture of this earned trip. All participants must be in good standing with THREE International's Compliance department.

• Returns: Any Brand Ambassador with excessive returns in their organization may be disqualified from this reward trip. THREE International reserves the right to determine what constitutes excessive returns. If there are excessive returns in the 12 months following the trip, that would have affected the 6 Star Director rank and qualification for the trip, the Brand Ambassador agrees to reimburse the company for the cost of the trip, and associated recognition at THREE International's discretion.

• Airfare: Trip qualifiers are responsible for organizing and covering the expense of their roundtrip airfare. Once flight arrangements are secured, please email your flight details to events@iii.earth.

• Non-Attendance Policy: No reimbursement and/or monetary reward will be provided if the Brand Ambassador is unable to attend the Reward Trip.

- This Reward Trip is limited to a maximum of two guests per Brand Ambassadorship.
- THREE International reserves the right to cancel or modify this Reward Trip at their discretion.

• THREE International reserves the right to modify or amend the Terms and Conditions of this Reward Trip at the company's discretion.

• THREE International reserves the right to disqualify any Brand Ambassador from participation in the Reward Trip program at any time if they do not comply with any of these Terms and Conditions.

• All decisions made by THREE International concerning this Rewards Trip are final and binding, including determinations of whether a Brand Ambassador is qualified to attend.

• Rewards are non-transferable.

